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General Project Information

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Why is the project necessary and what management question is to be addressed? Describe the specific information for the

sites to be addressed as part of the project. In providing this information, include the number of sampling locations, the WBIC

Project ID: East 12 CMP16
Name: Ahnapee River TP and TSS
Type: Competitive Projects
Subtype: TMDL Monitoring
Status: ACTIVE
Start Date: 1/1/2016
End Date: 12/31/2018
Purpose: Volunteer monitoring of TP and TSS on the Ahnapee River.
Objective:
of the water bodies to be sampled, and other relevant information.
Comments: Project started in 2016 and is proposed to be continued in 2017.
Qutcome: Provide a summary sentence describing the project outcome. Identify project deliverables.

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role

DIEBEL, MATTHEW W

Gansberg, Mary K

Project Statuses
Date Reported By

12/10/2016 Mary Gansberg

12/14/2017 Mary Gansberg

Project Status Detail

Actions
Action

TMDL Development

Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name
10044953
10020779

Status Start Date
COORDINATOR COMPLETE 1/1/2016
COORDINATOR COMPLETE 1/1/2016

Status

Active

Progress: 50-75% Complete

Detailed Description

Volunteer monitoring of TP and TSS on the

Ahnapee River.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

End Date  Organization Comments
12/31/2018 Wisconsin DNR

12/31/2018 Wisconsin DNR

Comments

On-going water chemistry and flow monitoring will continue
through 2017. Volunteers and DNR collecting samples.

This project is now part of the NE Lakeshore TMDL project. All
monitoring completed as planned to date Monitoring at theses
two sites will be completed by June 2018.

Start Date End Date Status

1/1/2016 12/31/2018 IN_PROGRESS

Comments

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
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Assessment Units

WBIC
94800
94800
94900
95700

Segment

NN

Lab Account Codes

Account Code

WQ002
Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code

NUTRIENT SAMPLING

STREAMS 2015

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Local Name

Ahnapee River

Ahnapee River

Silver Creek(Havel Creek)

Forestville Flowage

Description

TARGETED WATERSHED ASSESSMENTS

Form Name

Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date

5/24/2016 14:30

5/24/2016 15:00
6/7/2016 15:02

6/7/2016 15:21
7/5/2016 10:36

7/5/2016 11:27
7/19/2016 9:30

7/19/2016 10:00
8/2/2016 11:35

8/2/2016 12:05
8/17/2016 16:31
8/17/2016 16:40

8/31/2016 7:52

8/31/2016 8:16
9/13/2016 10:10

Status

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE

Nutrient Sampling SOPs (3.2) WQ Monitoring 2015

Field ID Station ID
SC 10020779
AR 10044953
10020779 10020779
10044953 10044953
10020779-7-5 10020779
10044953-7-5 10044953
10020779-7-19 10020779
10044953-7-19 10044953
10020779-8-2 10020779
100449533-8-2 10044953
10044953-8-17 10044953
10020779-8-17 10020779
10020779-8-31 10020779
10044953-8-31 10044953
SC-1 10020779

Official Name
Ahnapee River
Ahnapee River
Silver Creek

Forestville Flowage

Start Date End Date

3/26/2014  12/31/2099

Station Name

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
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9/13/2016 10:45 COMPLETE AR-1
9/27/2016 9:57 COMPLETE

9/27/2016 10:22 COMPLETE

10/11/2016 11:30 COMPLETE 10020779
10/11/2016 11:55 COMPLETE 10044953
10/25/2016 10:15 COMPLETE 102516 A
10/25/2016 10:40 COMPLETE 10252016 B

12/21/2016 12:00 COMPLETE

12/21/2016 13:23 COMPLETE

1/17/2017 11:45 COMPLETE SC-2
1/17/2017 12:15 COMPLETE AR-1
2/14/2017 10:00 COMPLETE SC-1
2/14/2017 10:30 COMPLETE AR-2
3/16/2017 10:30 COMPLETE SC-2
3/16/2017 10:45 COMPLETE AR-1
3/28/2017 15:12 COMPLETE 20779-3-28
3/28/2017 15:35 COMPLETE 44953-3-28
Documents

Title Description

Ahnapee River at CTH J
Forestville 2016

Photo Silver Creek off
Willow Drive 2016

Photo Silver Creek off
Willow Drive 2016

Photo Silver Creek off
Willow Drive 2016

Photo Silver Creek off
Willow Drive 2016

Budget

10020779-9-27

10044953-9-27

10020779-12-21

10044953-12-21

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953
10020779

10044953

Author
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Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In
Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Published Comments

9/13/2016  Station 1D:153027

9/8/2016 Station 1D:10020779

10/7/2016  Station ID:10020779

8/21/2016  Station 1D:10020779

9/13/2016  Station 1D:10020779
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Budget Description: Budget

Code
FTE

LTE SAL
LTE FR
LTE IND
LTE TOT
SUPPLY
EQUIP
MILEAGE
MEAL
LODGE
TRAVEL
BUG
OTHER
USGS
TOTAL

Description
FTE Hours
LTE Salary
LTE Fringe
LTE Indirect
LTE Total Cost
Supplies
Equipment
Mileage

Meals

Lodging

Travel Total
Bug Contracts
Other Contracts
USGS Costs

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Quantity Units
Hours

Hours

Miles
Meals

Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Total WSLH Lab Costs:

Total Budget:

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Source Type

Start Date:

Unit Cost
$0.00
$13.00

$800.00

$0.72
$9.00

End Date:

Total Cost Comments
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 Shipping costs
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Start Date

End Date



