Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: East_12_CMP16

Name: Ahnapee River TP and TSS

Type: Competitive Projects

Subtype: TMDL Monitoring

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 1/1/2016

End Date: 12/31/2018

Purpose: Volunteer monitoring of TP and TSS on the Ahnapee River.

Objective: Why is the project necessary and what management question is to be addressed? Describe the specific information for the

sites to be addressed as part of the project. In providing this information, include the number of sampling locations, the WBIC

of the water bodies to be sampled, and other relevant information.

Comments: Project started in 2016 and is proposed to be continued in 2017.

Outcome: Provide a summary sentence describing the project outcome. Identify project deliverables.

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
DIEBEL, MATTHEW W	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	1/1/2016	12/31/2018	Wisconsin DNR	
Gansberg, Mary K	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	1/1/2016	12/31/2018	Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses					
Date	Reported By	Status	Comments		
12/10/2016	Mary Gansberg	Active	On-going water chemistry and flow monitoring will continue through 2017. Volunteers and DNR collecting samples.		
12/14/2017	Mary Gansberg	Progress: 50-75% Complete	This project is now part of the NE Lakeshore TMDL project. All monitoring completed as planned to date Monitoring at theses two sites will be completed by June 2018.		

Project Status Detail

Actions						
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status		
TMDL Development	Volunteer monitoring of TP and TSS on the Ahnapee River.	1/1/2016	12/31/2018	IN_PROGRESS		

Monitoring Stations				
Station ID	Name	Comments		
10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road			
10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.			

Forms

STREAMS 2015

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
94800	1	Ahnapee River	Ahnapee River		
94800	2	Ahnapee River	Ahnapee River		
94900	2	Silver Creek(Havel Creek)	Silver Creek		
95700	1	Forestville Flowage	Forestville Flowage		

Lab Account Codes						
Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date			
WQ002	TARGETED WATERSHED ASSESSMENTS	3/26/2014	12/31/2099			

Form Code	Form Name
Methods	
Method Code	Method Description
NUTRIENT SAMPLING	Nutrient Sampling SOPs (3.2) WQ Monitoring 2015

Fieldwork Ever	nts			
Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
5/24/2016 14:30	COMPLETE	SC	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
5/24/2016 15:00	COMPLETE	AR	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
6/7/2016 15:02	COMPLETE	10020779	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
6/7/2016 15:21	COMPLETE	10044953	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
7/5/2016 10:36	COMPLETE	10020779-7-5	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
7/5/2016 11:27	COMPLETE	10044953-7-5	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
7/19/2016 9:30	COMPLETE	10020779-7-19	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
7/19/2016 10:00	COMPLETE	10044953-7-19	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
8/2/2016 11:35	COMPLETE	10020779-8-2	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
8/2/2016 12:05	COMPLETE	100449533-8-2	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
8/17/2016 16:31	COMPLETE	10044953-8-17	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
8/17/2016 16:40	COMPLETE	10020779-8-17	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
8/31/2016 7:52	COMPLETE	10020779-8-31	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
8/31/2016 8:16	COMPLETE	10044953-8-31	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
9/13/2016 10:10	COMPLETE	SC-1	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

9/13/2016 10:45	COMPLETE	AR-1	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
9/27/2016 9:57	COMPLETE	10020779-9-27	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
9/27/2016 10:22	COMPLETE	10044953-9-27	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
10/11/2016 11:30	COMPLETE	10020779	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
10/11/2016 11:55	COMPLETE	10044953	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
10/25/2016 10:15	COMPLETE	102516 A	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
10/25/2016 10:40	COMPLETE	10252016 B	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
12/21/2016 12:00	COMPLETE	10020779-12-21	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
12/21/2016 13:23	COMPLETE	10044953-12-21	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
1/17/2017 11:45	COMPLETE	SC-2	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
1/17/2017 12:15	COMPLETE	AR-1	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
2/14/2017 10:00	COMPLETE	SC-1	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
2/14/2017 10:30	COMPLETE	AR-2	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
3/16/2017 10:30	COMPLETE	SC-2	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
3/16/2017 10:45	COMPLETE	AR-1	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road
3/28/2017 15:12	COMPLETE	20779-3-28	10020779	Silver Creek-200 Feet Below Dam 100 Feet Above Bridge In Breumerville Park Off Willow Drive.
3/28/2017 15:35	COMPLETE	44953-3-28	10044953	Ahnapee River at Washington Road

Documents					
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments	
Ahnapee River at CTH J Forestville 2016			9/13/2016	Station ID:153027	
Photo Silver Creek off Willow Drive 2016			9/8/2016	Station ID:10020779	
Photo Silver Creek off Willow Drive 2016			10/7/2016	Station ID:10020779	
Photo Silver Creek off Willow Drive 2016			8/21/2016	Station ID:10020779	
Photo Silver Creek off Willow Drive 2016			9/13/2016	Station ID:10020779	

Budget

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

Budget Description: Budget			Start Dat	te: End Date:
Code	Description	Quantity Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost Comments
FTE	FTE Hours	Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00
LTE SAL	LTE Salary	Hours	\$13.00	\$0.00
LTE FR	LTE Fringe			\$0.00
LTE IND	LTE Indirect			\$0.00
LTE TOT	LTE Total Cost			\$0.00
SUPPLY	Supplies		\$800.00	\$0.00 Shipping costs
EQUIP	Equipment			\$0.00
MILEAGE	Mileage	Miles	\$0.72	\$0.00
MEAL	Meals	Meals	\$9.00	\$0.00
LODGE	Lodging			\$0.00
TRAVEL	Travel Total			\$0.00
BUG	Bug Contracts			\$0.00
OTHER	Other Contracts			\$0.00
USGS	USGS Costs			\$0.00
TOTAL	Total Cost (excludes SLOH)			\$0.00

Total WSLH Lab Costs: \$0.00

Total Budget: \$0.00

Combined Budgets:\$0.00Combined WSLH:\$0.00Combined Total:\$0.00

Funding						
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date	